120
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
NPIS__DW SeriesNPIS Shielded Power Inductors
FEATURES
• SHIELDED DUAL WINDING POWER INDUCTOR
• HIGH CURRENT (UP TO 18.3 AMPS)
• SURFACE MOUNTABLE CONSTRUCTION

NPIS25DW 12.8 max. 12.8 max. 6.0 max. 5.0 typ. 2.2 typ. 7.6 typ. 12.8 5.4 7.0 2.4
COMPONENT AND LAND PATTERN DIMENSIONS (mm)
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NPIS 25 DW 4R7 M TR F
Termination Finish:
F = Pb-free/RoHS Compliant (100%Sn)
Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
Inductance Tolerance Code: M=±20%
Inductance Code (μH): 1st two digits are signifi cant,
3rd digit is multiplier for values from 10μH and up.
Construction Code (see drawing for details)
Size Code (see table for details)
Series
h j
g
k
LAND PATTERN
1
2 3
4
TRANSFORMER
1
2 3
4
PARALLEL
REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
Soldering 260°C max.
5 seconds max.
Cool Down60 ~ 120 sec.
25
50
100
150
200
250
300
Pre-Heat
150°C ~ 180°C
Time above 230°C
30 seconds max.
30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300
Time - Seconds
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 °
C
COMPONENT
A
B
C D
E
F
1 14 4
3 2 32
2R
2
1
2 3
4
SERIES